104
Ball SCREW ComDRIVEs®
 ORDERING INFORMATION
joycedayton.com
Custom products are available • Contact Joyce/Dayton with your requirements
sales@joycedayton.com 800-523-5204
U=Upright I=Inverted
1=T1
(plain end)
2=T2
(load pad)
3=T3
(threaded end)
4=T4
(male clevis)
Sample Part Number: CDHB65U1N-18.50-STDX-P3AE-M2
Jack Configuration
End Conditions
Additional
Options
X=Standard Jack,
no additional options
S=Additional
Specification Required
(comment as necessary)
Protective Boots
pp. 170-172
B=Protective Boot
D=Dual Protective Boot
Finishes p. 179
F1=Do Not Paint
F2=Epoxy Paint
F3=Outdoor Paint
Process
Motor Options
M1=Less Motor
M2=Brake Motor
M3=Single Phase
Motor (120VAC)
M4=50Hz Motor
Grease/Seals
H1=High Temperature
Operation
H2=Food Grade
Screw Stops
ST0=Extending Stop
is standard on ball
screw ComDRIVE

page as needed. Brake motors are required for ball screw ComDRIVEs. Contact Joyce/Dayton for other options.
Mechanical Limit Switches (pp. 174-175)
Ordering Example: LA13
Models
Number of
DPDT Switches
(see p. 175)
NOTE:
Will always be
0 for LS7 models
Available Positions
Model Code 1  2* 3 4 5  6* 7 8
LS7-402 LI
Left
Side
Shaft
Options
LS8-402 LA
LS8-404 LB
LS9-502 LC
LS9-503 LD
Right
Side
Shaft
Options
LS9-504 LE
LS9-505 LF
LS9-506 LG
LS9-507 LH • 2, 5, 10, and 20 -ton ball screw ComDRIVEs are available with positions #1, #3, and #5.
• 30-ton ball screw ComDRIVEs are available with positions #1, #4, #7 and #8.
* These positions are not standard. Contact Joyce/Dayton with your requirements.
Motors
Size Code
1/4 HP K
1/3 HP A
1/2 HP B
3/4 HP C
1 HP D
1-1/2 HP E
2 HP F
3 HP L
5 HP G
7-1/2 HP H
ComDrive Reducers (pp. 107-117)
Ordering Example: P2AC
Mounting Positions Ratio
Code P1 P2 P3 P4
5:1
Code A
7.5:1
Code B
10:1
Code C
Left Side